
SUPPLEMENT No. 3 
το 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3931 OF 29TH MARCH, 1956. 
SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION. 

No. 246. THE POST OFFICE LAW. 
CAP. 281 AND LAW 44 OF 1953. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2829 
MADE UNDER SECTION 7. 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Cap. 281 
Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, 4 4 o f 19S3 

has been pleased to order as follows :— 
1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) 

(Amendment) Order, 1956, and shall be read as one with the Post Office Gazettes: 
(Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Order, 1955 (hereinafter referred to as ^"PP1· Ν?·3: 

" the principal Order ") and the principal Order and this Order may together · · D · 
be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Orders, 1955 
and 1956. 

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the 
deletion therefrom of the entry relating to the country shown in the 
Schedule hereto and the substitution therefor of the entry relating to the 
same country set out in the Schedule hereto. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the ist day of April, 1956. 

Country of Destination 

Great Britain and Northern 
Ireland 

(Note .-—The following 
counties are in Northern 
Ireland: 
Antrim, Armagh, Derry, 

Down, Fermangh and 
Tyrone). 

Route 

\ 

Direct 
Italy 

SCHEDULE. 

Rates of postage for parcels 
not exceeding 

2 lb. 
mils 

225 
38s 

3 lb. | 7 lb. | 11 lb. | 22 lb. 
mils | mils | mils | mils 

225 
385 

335 
470 

500 
560 

760 
900 

No. of 
Customs 

tions 
required 

A 
1 A 

(M.P. 11193/55.) 

Made this 28th day of March, 1956. 
By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

R. G. SHERIDAN, 
Clerk of the Executive Council, 

"(255) 


