

## SUPPLEMENT No. 3

## THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3931 OF 29TH MARCH, 1956. SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION.

No. 246.

THE POST OFFICE LAW. CAP. 281 AND LAW 44 OF 1953.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2829 MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Cap. 281 Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, 44 of 1953 has been pleased to order as follows:-

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) (Amendment) Order, 1956, and shall be read as one with the Post Office Gazettes: (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Order, 1955 (hereinafter referred to as Suppl. No. 3: "the principal Order") and the principal Order and this Order may together. 22.7.1955. "the principal Order") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Orders, 1955 and 1956.

- 2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the entry relating to the country shown in the Schedule hereto and the substitution therefor of the entry relating to the same country set out in the Schedule hereto.
  - 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of April, 1956.

## SCHEDULE.

Country of Destination	Route	Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding					No. of Customs Declara-
		2 lb. mils	3 lb.	7 lb.	11 lb.   mils	22 lb.   mils	tions required
Great Britain and Northern   Ireland							
(Note:—The following counties are in Northern Ireland:						: . 	
Antrim, Armagh, Derry, Down, Fermangh and Tyrone).	Direct Italy	225 385	225 385	335 470	500 560	760 900	A   A

Made this 28th day of March, 1956.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

R. G. SHERIDAN. Clerk of the Executive Council.

(M.P. 11193/55.)

(255)